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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on the 27th day of June 2013, an original and ten copies of the 

foregoing POST-HEARING BRIEF OF SCATEC SOLAR NORTH AMERICA, INC. were 

hand-delivered to: 

Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
Public Service Commission of Utah 
Heber M. Wells Building, Fourth Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
psc@utah.gov 

 
and a true and correct copy was electronically mailed to the addresses below:  

Assistant Attorney General  
Paul Proctor 
Patricia Schmid 
Justin Jetter 
Kevin M. McDonough 

pproctor@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov 
kmcdonough@utah.gov 

 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 

 

Chris Parker 
William Powell 
Dennis Miller 

chrisParker@utah.gov  
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 

  
Office of Consumer Services  
Michele Beck 
Cheryl Murray 

mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov  

  
Rocky Mountain Power  
David L. Taylor 
Yvonne R. Hogle 

dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 

  
Energy of Utah LLC  
Ros Rocco Vrba rosvrba@energyofutah.onmicrosoft.com 
  
Utah Clean Energy   
Sophie Hayes 
Sarah Wright 

sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 

  
Wasatch Wind Intermountain, LLC  
Christine Mikell christine@wasatchwind.com 
Gary A.  Dodge gdodge@hjdlaw.com  
 
Interwest Energy Alliance 

 

Sarah Cottrell Propst propst@interwest.org 
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Renewable Energy Advisors  
Robert Millsap bobmillsap@renewable-energy-advisors.com 
  
Ellis-Hall Consultants  
Kimberly Ceruti mail@ehc-usa.com 
  
Blue Mountain Power Partners, LLC  
Michael D. Cutbirth mcutbirth@champlinwind.com 
  
Western Resource Advocates  
Charles R. Dubuc 
Nancy Kelly 
Steven S. Michel 

rdubuc@westernresources.org 
nkelly@westernresources.org 
smichel@westernresources.org 

Cynthia Schut cindy.schut@westernresources.org 
  
Sun Edison, LLC  
Maura Yates myates@sunedison.com 
Mike Ostermiller mike@nwaor.org 
Chris Kyler chris@kkoslawyers.com  
  
Kennecott Utah Copper, LLC 
and Tesoro Corporation 

 

F. Robert Reeder 
William J. Evans 
Vicki M. Baldwin 

frreeder@parsonsbehle.com 
bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 

  
EverPower Wind Holdings Company  
Chris Shears cshears@everpower.com 
 
 
 
 

 /s/ Theresa A. Foxley  
 
 


